## H.B. 351 STATE HIGHWAY PROJECT FUNDING - SALT LAKE COUNTY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1 MARCH 1, 2010 1:42 PM

Representative Wayne A. Harper proposes the following amendments:

- 1. Page 1, Lines 1 through 2:
  - 1 {STATE} HIGHWAY PROJECT FUNDING SALT LAKE
  - 2 COUNTY
- 2. *Page 1, Lines 10 through 11:* 
  - This bill provides a mechanism for financing and constructing certain { state } highway
  - projects in Salt Lake County using revenues generated wholly in Salt Lake County.
- 3. Page 1, Lines 14 through 15:
  - authorizes Salt Lake County and the state of Utah to enter into an interlocal
  - 15 agreement for financing certain { state } highway projects in Salt Lake County;
- 4. Page 5, Line 147:
  - 147 (vii) 5400 South { 4000 West to past 4800 West;